## SEDONA FIRE DISTRICT

2860 Southwest Drive, Sedona, AZ 86336 Community Risk Reduction Division – 928.204.8926 CRR@Sedonafire.org



## PERMIT APPLICATION FOR ABOVE/UNDER GROUND STORAGE TANK

Please complete the application and **email it as a PDF attachment** to <u>crr@sedonafire.org</u>. This application is used for data entry and must be typed. <u>Incomplete, handwritten, or photos of completed</u> <u>applications will not be accepted and will be returned</u>.

Assistance completing the form is available at Sedona Fire District Administrative Office. Office hours are Mon-Thurs 7:30 am to 4:30 pm.

A permit for the installation of propane tanks, above ground or underground, exceeding 500 gallons w.c. or multiple container systems having an aggregate quantity exceeding 500 gallons is required. Required documents include a site plan with installation location, distance to buildings and property lines, and technical cut sheets of materials and tank being installed. At a minimum a pressure test and installation of piping, distance to property lines and buildings, and labelling will be inspected. Our response systems will also be updated so our responders know there is a propane tank onsite.

New Tank Installation Application Fee \$200.00 per tank. The contractor must be ADEQ for the type of work being performed.

Above Ground Storage Tank Placement Number of Above Ground Tanks \_\_\_\_\_ X <u>\$200.00</u>\_\_\_

Underground Storage Tank Placement Number of Underground Storage Tanks \_\_\_\_\_ X <u>\$200.00</u>

| Total | Due |
|-------|-----|
| TULA  | Due |

| <b>BUSINESS INFORMATION</b>  |                |
|--|----------------|
| ADEQ License Number:   |                |
| Job Site Name:   |                |
| Job Site Address:  |                |
| Contractor Name:   |                |
| Contractor Phone:  |                |
| Contractor Address:  |                |
| On-site Phone:   |                |
| On-site Contact Name:  |                |
| On-site Phone:   | On-site Email: |
| Payment is due at the time of application submittal. All fees are non-refundable. Inspection will not be scheduled until payment has been processed. |                |

I certify that I have read this application and declare under penalty of perjury that the information contained herein is correct and complete. I agree to comply with all Sedona Fire District adopted codes relating to the fire and life safety requirements. I hereby authorize representatives of Sedona Fire District to enter the above-mentioned property for inspection purposes. I am either the owner of the property on the application, the Arizona State registered contractor for the work, or I represent the owner or contractor as signified below and am acting with the owner's/contractor's full knowledge or consent. I also acknowledge that the primary form of communication by Sedona Fire District is electronic.

Print Name